Omnibus Poll
June 24 - 25, 2013 You

1. Participated in LGBT Pride parade
Have you ever participated, or do you plan to participate, in a Lesbian Gay Bisexual Trangender (LGBT) Pride parade?

Gender Age Party ID Voter Registration

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican Registered Not registered

Yes, | have/plan to

participate 9% 9% 10% 21% 11% 6% 2% 15% 8% 3% 9% 10%
No, | have never

participated and

do not intend to 88% 89% 87% 75% 85% 92% 97% 81% 88% 96% 88% 83%
Prefer not to say 3% 3% 3% 5% 4% 2% 1% 4% 4% 1% 3% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (474) (526) (179) (303) (367) (151) (331) (425) (244) (891) (109)
Race Education Region
Total White Black Hispanic Less than high school High school Some college College grad Postgrad Northeast Midwest South West

Yes, | have/plan to
participate 9% 8% 6% 16% 5% 6% 11% 12% 14% 13% 5% 9% 11%

No, | have never
participated and

do not intend to 88% 89% 90% 82% 90% 92% 86% 84% 82% 83% 93% 89% 84%
Prefer not to say 3% 3% 4% 2% 6% 2% 3% 4% 4% 4% 2% 2% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (1,000)  (806) (109) (85) (40) (324) (359) (192) (85) (192) (206) (360) (242)
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June 24 - 25, 2013 You

2. Legalize same-sex marriage
Do you think that same-sex marriage should be legalized across the U.S.?

Gender Age Party ID Voter Registration
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican Registered Not registered
Yes, it should be
legal 38% 38% 39% 46% 37% 37% 34% 60% 38% 10% 40% 26%
It should be legal
with certain
conditions 10% 10% 10% 12% 10% 9% 9% 10% 9% 9% 9% 11%
No, it should not
be legal 42% 45% 39% 28% 44% 44% 50% 23% 40% 70% 42% 42%
Undecided 10% 8% 13% 14% 9% 10% 8% 7% 12% 11% 9% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (474) (526) (179) (303) (367) (151) (331) (425) (244) (891) (109)
Race Education Region

Total White Black Hispanic  Less than high school High school Some college College grad Postgrad Northeast Midwest South West
Yes, it should be
legal 38% 40% 22% 41% 24% 33% 39% 49% 47% 45% 36% 32% 44%
It should be legal
with certain
conditions 10% 9% 16% 7% 10% 8% 9% 13% 12% 10% 9% 10% 9%
No, it should not
be legal 42% 42% 40% 44% 59% 46% 44% 28% 32% 34% 46% 47% 36%
Undecided 10% 9% 21% 8% 7% 13% 8% 9% 9% 10% 9% 10% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (806) (109) (85) (40) (324) (359) (192) (85) (192) (206) (360) (242)




Omnibus Poll
June 24 - 25, 2013 You

3. Length of time supported same-sex marriage
We want to know if you have always been in support of same-sex marriage, or only recently. Please select the option that MOST applies.

Gender Age Party ID Voter Registration

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican Registered Not registered

| have always been

in support of

same-sex

marriage 41% 30% 51% 52% 44% 32% 37% 44% 39% 29% 41% 44%
| have only

supported

same-sex

marriage in the

past few months 3% 3% 3% 4% 3% 1% 3% 1% 2% 11% 2% 8%
| have supported

same-sex

marriage in the

past year or so 10% 9% 12% 6% 12% 10% 16% 11% 10% 8% 11% 9%
| have supported

same-sex

marriage in the

past 5 years or so 11% 16% 6% 16% 7% 10% 13% 9% 10% 22% 11% 9%
| have supported

same-sex

marriage in the

past 10 years or so 10% 15% 7% 7% 10% 14% 9% 8% 13% 11% 11% 7%
| have supported

same-sex

marriage in the

past 15 years or so 4% 3% 5% 1% 8% 4% 4% 6% 3% 1% 5% —

| have supported

same-sex

marriage in the

past 20 years or so 10% 12% 8% 6% 9% 15% 6% 12% 9% 3% 10% 4%
I'm not sure 11% 12% 10% 8% 9% 13% 12% 9% 13% 14% 10% 20%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (511) (240) (271) (111) (158) (180) (67) (246) (215) (50) (469) (42)




Omnibus Poll

June 24 - 25, 2013

You

Total

Race

Education

Region

White

Black

Hispanic

Less than high school

High school

Some college

College grad

Post grad

Northeast

Midwest

South

West

| have always been
in support of
same-sex
marriage

| have only
supported
same-sex
marriage in the
past few months

| have supported
same-sex
marriage in the
past year or so

| have supported
same-sex
marriage in the
past 5 years or so

| have supported
same-sex
marriage in the
past 10 years or so
| have supported
same-sex
marriage in the
past 15 years or so
| have supported
same-sex
marriage in the
past 20 years or so
I’'m not sure

41%

3%

10%

11%

10%

4%

10%
11%

42%

2%

8%

13%

10%

4%

10%
11%

23%

4%

21%

9%

%

5%

10%
22%

45%

6%

13%

4%

14%

3%

11%
5%

35%

33%

5%

5%

11%
10%

42%

2%

14%

4%

12%

4%

8%
15%

45%

5%

8%

14%

8%

4%

10%
9%

35%

1%

%

11%

15%

6%

14%
11%

39%

2%

6%

29%

8%

5%

6%
6%

39%

4%

8%

9%

9%

2%

15%
14%

49%

2%

8%

12%

9%

5%

8%
7%

39%

2%

11%

13%

13%

4%

8%
11%

39%

2%

14%

10%

9%

6%

9%
12%

Totals
(Unweighted N)

100%
(511)

100%
(421)

100%
(43)

100%
(47)

100%
(17)

100%
(133)

100%
(185)

100%
(124)

100%
(52)

100%
(113)

100%
(101)

100%
(161)

100%
(136)
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4. Vote for gay or lesbian political candidate
Would you be more or less likely to vote for a gay or lesbian political candidate?

Gender Age Party ID Voter Registration

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican Registered Not registered
| would be more
likely to vote for a
political candidate
who is gay or
lesbian 3% 2% 4% 8% 2% 2% 2% 7% 1% 1% 3% 6%
I would be less
likely to vote for a
political candidate
who is gay or
lesbian 29% 35% 24% 25% 33% 27% 34% 15% 29% 48% 29% 30%
Sexuality does not
have relevance to
my voting behavior 57% 55% 60% 53% 56% 60% 58% 69% 58% 42% 60% 37%
I'm not sure 10% 8% 12% 14% 9% 11% 5% 9% 11% 9% 8% 27%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (1,000) (474) (526) (179) (303) (367) (151) (331) (425) (244) (891) (109)




Omnibus Poll

June 24 - 25,2013 You
Race Education Region

Total White Black Hispanic  Less than high school High school Some college College grad Postgrad Northeast Midwest South West
| would be more
likely to vote for a
political candidate
who is gay or
lesbian 3% 2% 4% 8% 7% 3% 3% 4% 1% 5% 1% 3% 4%
| would be less
likely to vote for a
political candidate
who is gay or
lesbian 29% 30% 28% 27% 42% 35% 30% 16% 21% 20% 35% 33% 26%
Sexuality does not
have relevance to
my voting behavior 57% 59% 51% 56% 37% 51% 56% 75% 2% 61% 56% 55% 60%
I'm not sure 10% 9% 17% 9% 14% 12% 10% 5% 6% 14% 8% 9% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (806) (109) (85) (40) (324) (359) (192) (85) (192) (206) (360) (242)




Omnibus Poll
June 24 - 25, 2013 You

5. Gay or lesbian president next 25 years
Do you think America will see a gay or lesbian president in the next 25 years?

Gender Age Party ID Voter Registration

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican Registered Not registered
Yes, there will be a
gay or lesbian
president in the
next 25 years 11% 10% 13% 14% 10% 12% 9% 13% 12% 8% 12% 10%
There will be a gay
or lesbian

president in the

next 25 years, but

the president’s

sexuality will not

be public 12% 11% 12% 12% 10% 14% 9% 12% 12% 11% 12% 11%
No, there will not

be a gay or lesbian

president in the

next 25 years 32% 40% 24% 33% 37% 28% 30% 28% 28% 43% 32% 31%
Not sure 45% 39% 51% 41% 43% 45% 51% 47% 49% 37% 45% 48%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (1,000) (474) (526) (179) (303) (367) (151) (331) (425) (244) (891) (109)
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Race Education Region

Total White Black Hispanic  Less than high school High school Some college College grad Postgrad Northeast Midwest South West
Yes, there will be a
gay or lesbian
president in the
next 25 years 11% 13% 6% 9% 3% 7% 14% 18% 11% 10% 13% 8% 15%
There will be a gay
or lesbian
president in the
next 25 years, but
the president’s
sexuality will not
be public 12% 12% 11% 9% 12% 11% 11% 15% 12% 16% 12% 11% 9%
No, there will not
be a gay or lesbian
president in the
next 25 years 32% 32% 25% 37% 29% 33% 33% 24% 40% 33% 31% 33% 30%
Not sure 45% 43% 58% 45% 57% 49% 43% 42% 37% 41% 44% 47% 46%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (806) (109) (85) (40) (324) (359) (192) (85) (192) (206) (360) (242)
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6. Which group most subject to prejudice in US politics
Which group do you think is subject to most prejudice in American politics at the moment when competing for political office (meaning individuals who may be

negatively affected by their qualities, such as age, sex, race or religion)?

Gender Age Party ID Voter Registration
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican Registered Not registered
Women 11% 7% 16% 11% 13% 10% 11% 8% 12% 15% 12% 4%
Men 6% 10% 3% 4% 7% 7% 7% 4% 5% 11% 6% 5%
Older politicians 6% 7% 6% 5% 4% 7% 9% 7% 6% 6% 6% 4%
Minority ethnic
groups 12% 13% 12% 13% 13% 12% 12% 16% 11% 9% 13% 9%
Gay and lesbians 22% 22% 22% 30% 17% 21% 21% 28% 19% 18% 22% 18%
All of the above
equally 18% 18% 18% 11% 19% 19% 22% 19% 17% 18% 18% 17%
I'm not sure 24% 24% 25% 25% 27% 25% 18% 18% 30% 24% 22% 43%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (474) (526) (179) (303) (367) (151) (331) (425) (244) (891) (109)
Race Education Region

Total White Black Hispanic  Less than high school High school Some college College grad Postgrad Northeast Midwest South West
Women 11% 13% 8% 6% 5% 9% 12% 14% 16% 11% 11% 11% 12%
Men 6% 6% 6% 6% 6% 6% 7% 5% 9% 6% 6% 6% 7%
Older politicians 6% 6% 3% 7% 11% 6% 6% 5% 4% 5% 9% 5% 7%
Minority ethnic
groups 12% 9% 25% 17% 12% 7% 15% 17% 14% 12% 10% 13% 14%
Gay and lesbians 22% 23% 12% 22% 8% 19% 24% 25% 26% 24% 21% 21% 21%
All of the above
equally 18% 18% 24% 14% 23% 23% 15% 14% 13% 15% 19% 20% 15%
I'm not sure 24% 24% 23% 27% 34% 29% 21% 20% 19% 27% 24% 24% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (806) (109) (85) (40) (324) (359) (192) (85) (192) (206) (360) (242)




